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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

IHOP IP, LLC and INTERNATIONAL ) 
HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC  ) 
      ) 
    Plaintiffs, ) 
      ) Case No: 11-CV-00548-NKL 
vs.       ) 
      ) 
INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF   ) 
PRAYER; et. al.     ) 
      ) 
    Defendants. ) 
 
 

THE PRAYER FURNACE INC.’S  
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST 

 
COMES NOW the Defendant The Prayer Furnace, Inc., by and through its 

counsel of record, and hereby discloses that The Prayer Furnace, Inc. is not a publicly 

traded company and does not have a parent corporation.  No subsidiary or affiliate of 

The Prayer Furnace, Inc. has issues shares to the public.  No publicly held corporation 

owns 10 percent or more of the stock in The Prayer Furnace, Inc.   

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
BENNETT, BODINE & WATERS, P.A. 
 
 
 
/s/Diane L. Waters_________________ 
Diane L. Waters MO 46255 
11125 Johnson Drive, Suite A 
Shawnee, KS  66203 
913.948.7900 (Main); 913.948.7930 (Direct)  
913.948.7901 (Facsimile) 
Email:  dwaters@bbw-law.com 
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT 
THE PRAYER FURNACE, INC.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on February 8, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which sent notification of such filing to 

the following: 

Elizabeth A. Tassi:   etassi@stinson.com 
Mark McKay Iba:  miba@stinson.com 
Mark D. Hinderks:  mhinderks@stinson.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
Keith J. Grady:   kgrady@polsinelli.com 
Lauren E. Tucker McCubbin: ltucker@polsinelli.com 
John M. Challis:   jchallis@polsinelli.com 
Attorneys for International House of Prayer;  
Friends of the Bridegroom, Inc.; Shiloh Ministries, Inc.; 
and Mike Bickle 
 

 
/s/ Diane L. Waters_________                                  
Diane L. Waters 
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